
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
دکتر خهيم سهطان انقزامي
٭

نژاد دکتر اكبر سهيمدان
٭٭

 

 

 چكيده

 ىاي كهيدي ًاژه

                                                      
 Email:Soltantabriz@yahoo.com 

 Email:Akbar.solaymannejad@gmail.com 

Biquarterly Journal of  Islamic Education

163187Vol.3, No.6, Spring & Summer 2008

395383pp. 181-195

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

 

 

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

399739

3997356

398776

 

399798

397856

                                                      
1 . Bensley 

2 . Ennis , Robert
3 . Lipman 

4 . Stenberg 

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

3997375

20038

20027

200121

2007231

 

96369

                                                      
1 . Nelson 
2 . Osborne 

3 . Browne 

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

39015

3189319

239

50

303

3170180

390739139

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

3907

31286

 

3997295

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


112          

3987398

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

3

2

1

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

9

2003357

 

 

                                                      
1 . Scriven & Paul 

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

 

2003219

3

2

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

1

9

5

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

3186135

317632

3169258

3186

62

 

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

U

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


111          

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir


             111

 

3186

3907

3176

3189

3170

3169

][

3186

1

Bensley, Alan,D(1997), Critical thinking in psychology. International thomson 

publishing company. 

Browne , Neil (2003), Critical thinking is objective. College  student Journal. 

Ennis, Robert (1987), Integrating critical thinking skill into  the classroom, 

College student Journal. VOL 41,326-353. 

Elder , Linda , Paul , Richard (2001), Critical thinking to some purpose, Jornal 

of Developmental Education, Vol  25-D10. 

Lipman, Matthew (1997), Thinking in Education. Cambridge mass cambridge 

university press. 

Nelson, T. O (2001), Meaning of critical thinking. Critical thinking and 

Education. Cambridge university press. 

Osborne, D (2002), Critical thinking skill – building for facilitators 

metacognition. The master Facliltator Journal. 

Santrock, J,w(2007), child development, New York: McGraw- Hill. 

Scriven, M & Paul , R (2001), Increasing student’s thinking skill. 

College student Journal. 

Stenberg (1978), On Improving throgh instruction. Educational leadership. 

V.43 , 44-58.

Archive of SID

www.SID.ir

www.SID.ir

